

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1180 OF 2008

BABLI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ SAGAR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 27/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr D.K.Thakur, Adv.
Mr Devender Jha, Adv.
Mr Sanjay Jha, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Despite order dated 8.5.2009 of last chance, petitioner
failed to give correct address of the respondent.

Place before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an
office report for default of the petitioner.
(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj